

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.

CITY OF DARIEN
2018 ROAD PROGRAM
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 17-0542)
BID TABULATION
DATE: February 1, 2019

NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.			
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	93730	\$ 0.95	\$ 89,043.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 18,746.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 937.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 937.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 937.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 937.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 937.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 937.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 937.30	\$ 0.82	\$ 76,858.60
40600825	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	4450	\$ 80.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 378,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 396,050.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 376,025.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 409,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 311,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 400,500.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 429,425.00	\$ 91.46	\$ 406,997.00	\$ 91.46	\$ 406,997.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	6850	\$ 80.00	\$ 708,000.00	\$ 74.58	\$ 660,033.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 619,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 610,650.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 685,875.00	\$ 60.13	\$ 532,150.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 690,300.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 690,300.00	\$ 78.04	\$ 690,854.00	\$ 78.04	\$ 690,854.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	94620	\$ 2.50	\$ 236,550.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 184,509.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 236,550.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 269,667.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 205,325.40	\$ 5.70	\$ 539,334.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 222,357.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 298,053.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 292,375.80	\$ 3.09	\$ 292,375.80
48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	450	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 11,812.50	\$ 43.96	\$ 19,782.00	\$ 43.96	\$ 19,782.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	10000	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 9,700.00
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	10000	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 9,700.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.86	\$ 965.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 937.50	\$ 3.79	\$ 947.50	\$ 3.79	\$ 947.50	\$ 4.17	\$ 1,042.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 937.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 937.50
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	12000	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,600.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 720.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 770.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 790.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 700.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	700	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 980.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 980.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 980.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 247.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 255.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 264.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 227.40	\$ 4.17	\$ 250.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00
85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 4,326.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
*88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	760	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 12,524.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 12,768.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 13,376.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,160.00
*XX002258	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	11	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 871.75	\$ 9,589.25	\$ 871.75	\$ 9,589.25
*XX006392	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	3840	\$ 45.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 188,160.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 157,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 49.26	\$ 189,158.40	\$ 49.26	\$ 189,158.40
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL =		\$ 1,670,593.50		\$ 1,413,669.00		\$ 1,442,367.30		\$ 1,511,074.70		\$ 1,524,239.30		\$ 1,548,942.20		\$ 1,559,237.50		\$ 1,732,532.55			

ALTERNATE 1 - SUMMIT ROAD				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.		BUILDERS PAVING	
CODE NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	6660	\$ 0.95	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.60	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,661.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.60
40600825	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	320	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 28,480.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 30,880.00	\$ 91.56	\$ 29,299.20	\$ 93.00	\$ 29,760.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	630	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 49,770.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,400.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	6720	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 13,910.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 15,792.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 38,304.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 14,515.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 23,520.00
*XX006392	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	140	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 52.74	\$ 7,383.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL =		\$ 105,427.00		\$ 93,892.40		\$ 94,346.60		\$ 97,140.60		\$ 100,098.60		\$ 102,070.60		\$ 102,850.60		\$ 111,446.60	

ALTERNATE 2 - MISCELLANEOUS PATCHING				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING		M&J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORP.		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*XX006392	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1500	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 58.65	\$ 87,975.00	\$ 66.58	\$ 99,870.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL =		\$ 67,500.00		\$ 58,500.00		\$ 68,250.00		\$ 75,000.00		\$ 84,000.00		\$ 87,000.00		\$ 87,750.00		\$ 99,870.00	

■ DENOTES ERROR